Town of New Marlborough - Results of State Primary 9/6/22
Total Register Voters 1111 Total Ballots Cast

Total Votes Received

GOVERNOR

Sonia Rosa Chang-Diaz (Dem) 52
Maura Healey (Dem) 210
Geoff Diehl (Rep) 53
Chris Doughty (Rep) 49

Write ins-(Dem)
Write ins-(Rep)
Blanks: 75
Totals: 439

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Kimberley Driscoll (Dem) 78
Tami Gouveia (Dem) 41
Eric P. Lesser (Dem) 111
Leah V. Allen (Rep) 47
Kate Camanale (Rep) 48

Write ins-(Dem)
Write -ins (Rep)

Blanks: 114
Totals: 439
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Andrea Joy Campbell (Dem) 147
Shannon Erika Liss-Riordan (Dem) 34
Quentin Palfrey (Dem) 54
James R. McMahon, IIl (Rep) 81

Write ins-(Dem)
Write ins-(Rep)

Blanks: 123
Totals: 439
SECRETARY OF STATE

William Francis Galvin (Dem) 162
Tanisha M. Sullivan (Dem) 87
Rayla Campbell (Rep) 75

Write ins- (Dem)

Write ins-(Rep)

Blanks: 115
Totals: 439



TREASURER

Deborah B. Goldberg (Dem)
Write-ins (Dem)

Write-ins (Rep)

Blanks:

Totals:

AUDITOR

Christopher S. Dempsey (Dem)
Diana Dizoglio (Dem)

Anthony Amore (Rep)

Write -ins (Dem)

Write -ins (Rep)

Blanks:

Total

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
Richard E. Neal - (Dem)

Dean James Martilli - (Rep)
Write-Ins(Dem)

Write-Ins(Rep)

Blank

Total:

COUNCILLOR

Shawn P. Allyn (Dem)

Michael Anthony Fenton (Dem)
Tara J. Jacobs (Dem)

Jeffrey S. Morneau (Dem)

John M. Comerford (Rep)
Write-Ins (Dem)

Write-Ins (Rep)

Blanks

Total

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
Paul W. Mark (Dem)

Huff Tyler Templeton, lll(Dem)
Write-Ins (Dem)

Write-Ins (Rep)

Blank

109

329
439

108
107
78

146
439

239
76

124
439

38
34
118
13
75

161
439

188
38

208



Total:

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
William "Smitty Pignatelli(Dem)

Write-In(Dem
Write-In(Rep)
Blank
Total:

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Andrea Harrington (Dem)
Timothy J Shugrue (Dem)
Write-Ins(Dem)
Write-Ins(Rep)

Blanks

Total:

SHERIFF

Thomas N. Bowler (Dem)
Alf Barbalunga (Dem)
Write-ins (Dem)
Write-ins (Rep)

Blanks:

Total:

439

260

174
439

190
185
23

41
439

175
51

29
184
439



