Town of New Marlborough - Results of State Primary 9/6/22

Total Register Voters 1111 Total Ballots Cast

	Total Votes Received
GOVERNOR	
Sonia Rosa Chang-Diaz (Dem)	52
Maura Healey (Dem)	210
Geoff Diehl (Rep)	53
Chris Doughty (Rep)	49
Write ins-(Dem)	
Write ins-(Rep)	
Blanks:	75
Totals:	439
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR	
Kimberley Driscoll (Dem)	78
Tami Gouveia (Dem)	41
Eric P. Lesser (Dem)	111
Leah V. Allen (Rep)	47
Kate Camanale (Rep)	48
Write ins-(Dem)	
Write -ins (Rep)	
Blanks:	114
Totals:	439
ATTORNEY GENERAL	
Andrea Joy Campbell (Dem)	147
Shannon Erika Liss-Riordan (Dem)	34
Quentin Palfrey (Dem)	54
James R. McMahon, III (Rep)	81
Write ins-(Dem)	
Write ins-(Rep)	
Blanks:	123
Totals:	439
SECRETARY OF STATE	
William Francis Galvin (Dem)	162
Tanisha M. Sullivan (Dem)	87
Rayla Campbell (Rep)	75
Write ins- (Dem)	
Write ins-(Rep)	
Blanks:	115
Totals:	439

TREASURER Deborah B. Goldberg (Dem) Write-ins (Dem) Write-ins (Rep) Blanks:	109 1 329
Totals:	439
AUDITOR Christopher S. Dempsey (Dem) Diana Dizoglio (Dem) Anthony Amore (Rep) Write -ins (Dem) Write -ins (Rep) Blanks: Total	108 107 78 146 439
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS	
Richard E. Neal - (Dem) Dean James Martilli - (Rep) Write-Ins(Dem) Write-Ins(Rep)	239 76
Blank Total:	124 439
COUNCILLOR	
Shawn P. Allyn (Dem)	38
Michael Anthony Fenton (Dem)	34
Tara J. Jacobs (Dem)	118
Jeffrey S. Morneau (Dem)	13
John M. Comerford (Rep) Write-Ins (Dem) Write-Ins (Rep)	75
Blanks	161
Total	439
	400
Paul W. Mark (Dem)	188
Huff Tyler Templeton, III(Dem) Write-Ins (Dem)	38
Write-Ins (Rep)	5
Blank	208

Total:	439
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT William "Smitty Pignatelli(Dem) Write-In(Dem	260
Write-In(Rep)	5
Blank	174
Total:	439
DISTRICT ATTORNEY	
Andrea Harrington (Dem)	190
Timothy J Shugrue (Dem)	185
Write-Ins(Dem)	23
Write-Ins(Rep)	
Blanks	41
Total:	439
SHERIFF	
Thomas N. Bowler (Dem)	175
Alf Barbalunga (Dem)	51
Write-ins (Dem)	
Write-ins (Rep)	29
Blanks:	184
Total:	439